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BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND OFFICERS 
2020-2021

	Name and Home Information
	Business Information

	
	

	Gayle W. Temkin, Chair 
14 Northridge Drive

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.206.1919

cell 914.536.1512

e-mail gaylewtemkin@gmail.com

	n/a  


	Merrill Mandell, Vice Chair
110 Sunset Farm Road

West Hartford, CT 06107

ph 860.313.0473

cell 860.967.9907

e-mail merrill.mandell@comcast.net

	n/a



	Leigh A. Newman, Immediate Past Chair


61 Bath Crescent Lane


Bloomfield, CT  06002


ph 860.242.2172


cell  860.985.6032

e-mail  lanewman@daypitney.com 


	Day Pitney, LLP
75 Isham Road, Suite 300
West Hartford, CT  06107
ph 860.313.5778 

fx  860.956.5831

e-mail  lanewman@daypitney.com 



	Gerald B. Goldberg, Secretary 
7 Fawn Brook

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.236.6393

cell 860.559.0546


e-mail gerald.goldberg@comcast.net
	Wells Fargo Advisors

75 Isham Road, Suite 310

West Hartford, CT 06107


ph 860.523.3010

e-mail ggoldberg@gylfinsyn.com


	Elysa Graber-Lipperman, Treasurer 
100 Pilgrim Road

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.233.6626

cell 860.841.0215

email Elglip@comcast.net 
	

	Jessica L. Fish

85 Ridgebury Road

Avon, CT 06001

ph 860.404.2453

cell 917.923.4249
e-mail jlfish99@gmail.com


	Please continue to next page

n/a

	Carolyn Gitlin

40 Juniper Lane 
West Hartford, CT 06117
ph 860.233.3228 
cell 860.233.3228
e-mail beargit@aol.com

	n/a

	Ethan Goldman 
9 Vardon Road
West Hartford, CT 06117
ph 860.233.4863
cell
e-mail ethangoldman@comcast.net

	FLEXcon Holdings Trust
1 FLEXcon Industrial Park

Spencer, MA 01562

ph 508.885.1501

	Joshua B. Gottfried

340 Hebron Avenue 

Glastonbury, CT 06033

ph 860.430.9104

cell 860.833.0828

e-mail jgottfried@gottfriedsomberg.com

	Gottfried & Somberg Wealth Management 
340 Hebron Avenue 

Glastonbury, CT 06033

ph 860.430.9104

e-mail jgottfried@gottfriedsomberg.com

	Walter L. Harrison
85 Bloomfield Avenue

Hartford, CT 06105

ph 860.570.1367

cell 860.593.4190

e-mail horky@hartford.edu


	n/a 

	Rachel Rubin
3 Avery Road
Bloomfield, CT 06002
cell 860.690.1940
e-mail shep0429@gmail.com

	University of Connecticut 
352 Mansfield Road, Unit 1048
Storrs, CT 06269

ph 860.486.2337
e-mail Rachel.rubin@uconn.edu
Please continue to next page 



	Cyral A. Sheldon

45 High Street
Farmington, CT 06032
ph 860.677.0165


cell 860.559.8165
e-mail cacs513@aol.com


	n/a

	Julie R. Spivak

125 Northgate

Avon, CT 06001

ph 860.673.5023

cell 860.676.1706
e-mail julierut@sbcglobal.net

	Equity Management Corporation

172 West Main Street
Avon, CT 06001

ph 860.676.1706
fax 860.676.2107

	Sidney Ulreich

24 Farmstead Lane

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.523.4318

e-mail sulreich@gmail.com


	Dr. Sidney Ulreich, M.D.

100 Grand Street

New Britain, CT 06050

ph 860.224.5556

fax 860.224.5717

	Randall H. Weinstock
15 Mountain View Drive

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.232.8870

e-mail randyweinstock@gmail.com
	Actuarial & Underwriting at Humana
Hartford, CT 
ph 


	Robert K. Yass

18 Thistle Hollow
Avon, CT 06001
ph 860.404.2320
cell 860.904.3534

e-mail rkyass@gmail.com


	
	

	Jacob A. Schreiber, President & CEO
 

77 Sylvan Ave.

West Hartford, CT 06107

        

cell 913.378.4227
e-mail jschreiber@jcfhartford.org

	Jewish Community Foundation

333 Bloomfield Avenue, Suite D

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.523.7460

fx 860.231.0576

e-mail jschreiber@jcfhartford.org


	                               Please continue to next page


	Life Trustees

	Thomas M. Divine

160 Beacon Hill Drive

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.233.3933

cell 860.490.4099

e-mail tdivine@roginlaw.com
	Rogin, Nassau LLC
185 Asylum Street
City Place One, 22nd Floor

Hartford, CT 06103

ph 860.278.7480 ext. 340
e-mail tdivine@comcast.net


	Blanche S. Goldenberg

70 High Wood Road

West Hartford, CT 06117

ph 860.232.7791

cell 860.930.9001

e-mail bsg3@aol.com 

	

	Robert B. Goldfarb

15 Ridgemont Drive


West Hartford, CT 06117


ph 860.236.0700


cell 860.280.5357

e-mail bobg@hrwresources.com

	HRW Resources, Inc.

5 Two Mile Road

P.O. Box 945

Farmington, CT 06034

ph 860.677.8111 ext. 108

e-mail bobg@hrwresources.com
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